Block 32 Alley, Drainage, Sewer and Water Main Improvements Project #2011-009 Bid Tabulation

				Engineer's Estimate		DP Development		Man Con Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00		\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,600.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	1-1/2" Type S-3 Asphalt	1056	SY	\$17.00	\$17,952.00	\$12.00	\$12,672.00		\$17,424.00
5	8" Limerock Base	1056	SY	\$44.00	\$46,464.00	\$14.00	\$14,784.00		\$20,592.00
6	12" Stabilized Subgrade	1056	SY	\$21.00	\$22,176.00	\$10.00	\$10,560.00		\$4,488.00
7	1" type S-3 Asphalt Overlay	720	SY	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$9.60	\$6,912.00		\$7,920.00
8	Pavement Markings & Signage	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00		\$4,200.00
9	Asphalt Trench Repair	347	L.F.	\$50.00	\$17,350.00	\$49.50	\$17,176.50		\$22,555.00
10	Swale Grading & Sodding	400	SY	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.75	\$4,700.00		\$19,200.00
11	Concrete Valley Gutter	640	L.F.	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$24.00	\$15,360.00		\$19,840.00
12	Type 'C' Inlet	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00		\$8,040.00
13	15" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	465	L.F.	\$60.00	\$27,900.00	\$65.00	\$30,225.00	\$56.00	\$26,040.00
14	Connect to Ex. 60" Storm Sewer pipe	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,551.00	\$6,551.00
15	6" DIP W.M.	659	L.F.	\$50.00	\$32,950.00	\$39.00	\$25,701.00	\$43.00	\$28,337.00
16	6" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,247.00	\$2,494.00
17	8" x 8" Tapping Tee & Valve	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$5,543.00	\$5,543.00
18	8" x 6" Tapping Tee & Valve	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,584.00	\$5,584.00
19	Fill & Flush Assembly	1	EΑ	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
20	Sample Point	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00
21	Single Water Service	12	EΑ	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,315.00	\$15,780.00
22	8" C-900 PVC San. Sewer (0'-6')	681	L.F.	\$65.00	\$44,265.00	\$74.00	\$50,394.00		\$34,731.00
23	8" C-900 PVC San. Sewer (8'-8')	70	L.F.	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$82.00	\$5,740.00	****	\$3,850.00
24	4' Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00		\$14,100.00
25	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$17,700.00		\$5,400.00
26	6" PVC Lateral - Single Service w/ Clean-out	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,450.00		\$1,477.00	\$16,247.00
27	Remove/Abandon Existing Water/sewer Main	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,900.00		\$10,069.00	\$10,069.00
28	As-Built Record Drawings	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00		\$3,500.00
29	Utility Allowance	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
30	Video allowance	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00
31	Unadentified General Allowance	1	LS	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
32	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$10.00
		410100	\$505,000.00		\$448,584.50		\$463,195.00		

^{*}Sun Up Enterprises bid was non-responsive. They are not a prequalified contractor for any City projects for FY 15/16.